Saskatchewan Archery Association Inc. Policies and Procedures

Approved by the SAA Board of Directors (February 2022) - REVIEWED May 2023

LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE - ARCHERY CANADA

The following conditions apply when purchasing club affiliations with the SAA as per the Archery Canada guidelines. Liability insurance coverage is received through affiliation with the Archery Canada (see https://archerycanada.ca/programs/insurance-program/) and SAA.

Definition of club system:

ALL club members must be Archery Canada members in order for the club to receive liability insurance through SAA as the PSGB. This means that all SAA affiliated clubs must have ALL of their club membership holding an SAA membership in order for their club to have liability insurance coverage that is valid.

Judge Certification:

Archery Canada has implemented that all clubs must have two (2) club judges or two (2) safety officers or a combination of the two effective the 2009 year.

SAA Sanctioned events list:

SAA meetings of the Board of Directors SAA Annual General Meeting Meetings of the membership Club Executive Meetings Club Intro to Archery clinics Club regular shoot nights Indoor club competitions **Outdoor Club competitions** Indoor and Outdoor Provincial Competitions Club Junior Olympic Program shoot nights SAA JOP Competitions ALL AC mail match and events listed in their events section Sask Summer/ Winter Games Any first nations games or competitions HP clinics and HP designated activities Coaching & Judges Clinics